

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# OCTOBER IS NATIONAL LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT MONTH

ORLANDO, FLA. (Sept. 17, 2018) – Continued learning and self development are the hallmarks of successful individuals. To celebrate and promote personal growth, October has been designated as National Learning and Development month in the U.S. Holiday Inn Club Vacations has developed a special website, <a href="NLDMonth.com">NLDMonth.com</a>, to help organizations and individuals brainstorm ideas on how they can celebrate including: book recommendations, free online classes/webinars, websites dedicated to learning and development and much more. Additionally, a special hashtag, #LearningMonth, has been created to raise awareness on social media.

"One of the most important things we can do as individuals to grow in our careers is to never stop learning," explained Scott Doggett, Senior Director of Learning and Development for Holiday Inn Club Vacations. "The month was created to elevate all of the ways you can help yourself and your colleagues become better team members and increase your value to the organizations or businesses that employ you, thus enhancing your value and career opportunities."

For more information, please visit <a href="http://nldmonth.com">http://nldmonth.com</a> or follow the Academy of Learning and Development at <a href="twitter.com/AcademyLD">twitter.com/AcademyLD</a>.

## ###

## **About Orange Lake Resorts**

Orange Lake Resorts encompasses 26 resorts and 7,400 villas in the U.S., with more than 340,000 timeshare owners and 5,000+ employees.

Orange Lake Resorts, a leader within the vacation ownership industry with more than three decades of proven success, operates Holiday Inn Club<sup>®</sup>. The Holiday Inn Club Vacations<sup>®</sup> brand was created in 2008 through a strategic alliance with IHG<sup>®</sup> (InterContinental Hotels Group), one of the world's leading hotel companies. The Holiday Inn Club Vacations flagship property in Orlando, Fla., located next to the Walt Disney World<sub>®</sub> Resort, was established in 1982 by Holiday Inn<sup>®</sup> founder Kemmons Wilson. The timeshare brand includes 26 resorts across 13 states. For more information on Holiday Inn Club Vacations or to book reservations, visit <a href="holidayinnclubvacations.com">holidayinnclubvacations.com</a>. Find us on Facebook at <a href="facebook.com/hiclubvacations">facebook.com/hiclubvacations</a> or Twitter at twitter.com/hiclubvacations.

# **Media Contact:**

Brian Martin Holiday Inn Club Vacations 407.395.6925 brmartin@holidayinnclub.com